
FEDERAL-AID 
PROJECT NO. STP-0700(082) -1-

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
2/10/2020 

STATE OF HAWAII 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

HIGHWAYS DIVISION 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
for 

INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT PRESERVATION STRATEGIES AND SURFACE 
TREATMENTS AT VARIOUS LOACTIONS 

FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO. STP-0700(082) 

ISLAND OF KAUAI 

This Addendum shall make the following amendments to the Bid Documents: 

A. NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Prospective bidders are hereby notified that receiving of sealed bids 
scheduled for February 13, 2020, is hereby POSTPONED until 2:00 P.M., 
February 20, 2020.  The attached NOTICE TO BIDDERS dated r2/10/20 
shall be incorporated and made part of the NOTICE TO BIDDERS.

B. SPECIFICATIONS
Delete Table of Contents dated r1/31/2020 and replace it with the attached 

Table of Contents dated r2/10/2020.

C. PROPOSAL
Delete Proposal Pages P-5 through P-19 dated r1/31/2020 and replace it 

with the attached Pages P-5 through P-22 dated r2/10/2020.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 2 by recording the date of its receipt in 
the space provided on page P-4 of the Proposal. 

JADE T. BUTAY 
Director of Transportation 

https://stateofhawaii.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAwTT-PmQloKyisq5Y2dABd0itcp4GLJZC


FEDERAL-AID NB-1 
PROJECT NO. STP-0700(082) 

Addendum No. 2  
r2/10/2020 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

The receiving of sealed bids for INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT 

PRESERVATION STRATEGIES AND SURFACE TREATMENTS AT VARIOUS 

LOCATIONS, FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO. STP-0700(082), ISLAND OF 

KAUAI,  scheduled for 2:00 P.M., Hawaii Standard Time (HST), at the Contracts 

Office,  Department of Transportation,  869 Punchbowl Street,  Honolulu,  

Hawaii  96813, or at the Office of the District Engineer – Kauai, 1720 

Haleukana Street, Lihue, Hawaii  96766, is HEREBY POSTPONED until 2:00 

P.M., HST February 20, 2020,  at which time and places they will be 

publicly opened and read. 

JADE T. BUTAY 
Director of Transportation 

https://stateofhawaii.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAwTT-PmQloKyisq5Y2dABd0itcp4GLJZC
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NOTES: 

NAME OF FIRM 

AREA1 

SUBCONTRACTOR LISTING 

(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

NATURE OF WORK DBE (Y/N) 

Firms claiming DBE Status must be certified with HOOT prior to the bid opening date. Prime Bidder must 
reasonably assure itself that the listed firms claiming DBE status are certified with HOOT as of the bid opening 
date. 

The Name of Firm and Nature of Work shall be indicated for all firms. 

1 Second tier subcontractors 
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NOTES: 

NAME OF FIRM 

AREA2 

SUBCONTRACTOR LISTING 

(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

NATURE OF WORK DBE (Y/N) 

Firms claiming DBE Status must be certified with HOOT prior to the bid opening date. Prime Bidder must 
reasonably assure itself that the listed firms claiming DBE status are certified with HOOT as of the bid opening 
date. 

The Name of Firm and Nature of Work shall be indicated for all firms. 

1 Second tier subcontractors 
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NOTES: 

NAME OF FIRM 

AREA3 

SUBCONTRACTOR LISTING 

(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

NATURE OF WORK DBE (Y/N) 

Firms claiming DBE Status must be certified with HDOT prior to the bid opening date. Prime Bidder must 
reasonably assure itself that the listed firms claiming DBE status are certified with HDOT as of the bid opening 
date. 

The Name of Firm and Nature of Work shall be indicated for all firms. 

1 Second tier subcontractors
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NOTES: 

NAME OF FIRM 

AREA4 

SUBCONTRACTOR LISTING 

(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

NATURE OF WORK DBE (Y/N) 

Firms claiming DBE Status must be certified with HOOT prior to the bid opening date. Prime Bidder must 
reasonably assure itself that the listed firms claiming DBE status are certified with HOOT as of the bid opening 
date. 

The Name of Firm and Nature of Work shall be indicated for all firms. 

1 Second tier subcontractors 
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AREA 1 

JOINT CONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND 

MANUFACTURER LISTING 
(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

NAME OF FIRM 

JOINT CONTRACTOR: 

NATURE OF 
WORK 

1. 

1a1
• 

SUPPLIER: 

1. 

1a. 

2. 

2a. 

MANUFACTURER: 

1. 

1a. 

2. 

2a. 

NOTE: 

DBE 
(Y/N) 

Firms claiming DBE Status must be certified with HOOT prior to the bid opening date. Prime Bidder must 
reasonably assure itself that the listed firms claiming DBE status are certified with HOOT as of the bid opening 
date. 

The Name of Firm and Nature of Work shall be indicated for all firms. 

1 Second tier subcontractors
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AREA2 

JOINT CONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND 
MANUFACTURER LISTING 

(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

NAME OF FIRM 

JOINT CONTRACTOR: 

NATURE OF 
WORK 

1. 

1a1
• 

SUPPLIER: 

1. 

1a. 

2. 

2a. 

MANUFACTURER: 

1. 

1a. 

2. 

2a. 

NOTE: 

DBE 
(Y/N) 

Firms claiming DBE Status must be certified with HOOT prior to the bid opening date. Prime Bidder must 
reasonably assure itself that the listed firms claiming DBE status are certified with HOOT as of the bid opening 
date. 

The Name of Firm and Nature of Work shall be indicated for all firms. 

1 Second tier subcontractors 
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AREA3 

JOINT CONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND 

MANUFACTURER LISTING 
(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

NAME OF FIRM 

JOINT CONTRACTOR: 

NATURE OF 
WORK 

1. 

1a1. 

SUPPLIER: 

1. 

1a. 

2. 

2a. 

MANUFACTURER: 

1. 

1a. 

2. 

2a. 

NOTE: 

DBE 
(Y/N) 

Firms claiming DBE Status must be certified with HOOT prior to the bid opening date. Prime Bidder must 
reasonably assure itself that the listed firms claiming DBE status are certified with HOOT as of the bid opening 
date. 

The Name of Firm and Nature of Work shall be indicated for all firms. 

1 Second tier subcontractors 
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AREA4 

JOINT CONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND 

MANUFACTURER LISTING 
(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

NAME OF FIRM 

JOINT CONTRACTOR: 

NATURE OF 
WORK 

1. 

1a1• ________ _

SUPPLIER: 

1. 

1a. 

2. 

2a. 

MANUFACTURER: 

1. 

1a. 

2. 

2a. 

NOTE: 

DBE 
(Y/N) 

Firms claiming DBE Status must be certified with HDOT prior to the bid opening date. Prime Bidder must 
reasonably assure itself that the listed firms claiming DBE status are certified with HDOT as of the bid opening 
date. 

The Name of Firm and Nature of Work shall be indicated for all firms. 

1 Second tier subcontractors 
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